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‘SfATt OF KANSAS : WELL PLUGGING RECORD

STATE CORPORA%ION CgMMISSION AP NUMBER __ 15-165-21,142 %
200 CoLorapo DerBY BUILDING
P 67202 LEASE NAME _Keen
WicHITA, KansAs TYPE OR PRINT ‘ er
PLEASE FILL OUT COMPLETELY WELL NUMBER 3

AND MAKE REQUIRED AFFIDAVIT.
SPOT LOCATION_NE NE sw

LEASE OPERATOR J.A. Allison ' o SEC._22TWP. 18RGE. 18(E0R(W)
ADDRESS - 300 W. Douglas, Suite 395. COUNTY Rush |
. Wichita, Kansas 67202

Date WeLr CoMPLETED 11-7-83

PHONE #(316) 263-2241 OPERATORS LICENSE NO.'SQZZ

PLuceINnG COMMENCED  11-7-83

CHARACTER OF WELL  Ds&A

(01L, Gas, D8A, SWD, InPut, WATER SuppLY WELL) PLuccING COMPLETED 11-7-83

Dip vou noTIFY THE KCC/KDHE JoINT DisTRICT OFFICE PRIOR TO PLUGGING THIS WELL? = Yes

WHicH KCC/KDHE JoInT OFFICE DID YOU NOTIFY? Belpre, KS

Is ACO-1 FILED? _ Yes IF NOT, 1S WELL LOG ATTACHED?

PRODUCING FORMATION __ DEPTH TO TOP | BOTTOM T.D. 3916’

SHOW DEPTH AND THICKNESS OF ALL WATER, OIL AND GAS FORMATIONS.

OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS | CASING RECORD
FORMATION , CONTENT FrRom | To S1ze | Put IN PULLED ouT
8-5/8" 1169

DESCRIBE IN DETAIL THE MANNER IN WHICH THE WELL WAS PLUGGED, INDICATING WHERE
THE MUD FLUID WAS PLACED AND THE METHOD OR METHODS USED IN INTRODUCING IT INTO
THE HOLE. [F CEMENT OR OTHER PLUGS WERE USED STATE, THE CHARACTER OF SAME AND

DEPTH PLACED, FROM__FEET TO___FEET EACH SET.

S0 sx. @ 1200', 25 sx. @ 600', 10 Sx. @ 40', 10 sx. in Rathole, 10 sx

in Mousehole.

105 sx. 60/40 Poz-mix, 2% Gel. 3% CC. nlue down @ 3:00 AM, 11-7-83

(IF ADDITIONAL DESCRIPTION IS NECESSARY, USE BACK OF THIS FORM. )

NAME OF PLUGGING CONTRACTOR_ _Allied Cementing Co.. Imc. License No.
ADDRESS P.O. Box 678, Great Bend., Kansas 67530
STATE OF Kansas COUNTY OF §edgwick ,S8S.

K.T. Woodman (EMPLOYEE OF OPERATOR) OR

(OPERATOR) OF ABOVE-DESCRIBED WELL, BEING FIRST DULY SWORN ON OATH, SAYS: THAT
| HAVE KNOWLEDGE OF THE FACTS, STATEMENTS, AND MATTERS HEREIN CONTAINED AND
THE LOG OF THE ABOVE-DESCRIBED WELL AS FILED THAT THE SAME ARE TRUE AND
CORRECT, SO HELP ME (oD.

(S1GNATURE) / J/Z/)O’V ‘/7”’%/\,

(ADDRESS) 022 Union Center, Wichita. K

S

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS 9thDAY OF _November , 1983

Jﬁiaﬁé%?pjc:.1ﬂézg5:

NoTa®Y PuBLIC

Iy COMMISSION EXPIRES: __ April 20, 1985 Kathryn A, Voigt
ORPoRs = VED e : Form CP-4
ATion COmpy, - CATHRYN AVO Stare At ECE/!/.. Revisep 06-83
[/] 0 SSION’ SRS NOTARY PuUBL.": ' ":D
~- ’ T Al - ST.ATE OF KANI“}"('l ’ T 4
o T oy, '
Wichitg, 10 Misioy g,

M,
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K. T. WOODMAN

RES. PHONE 733-0418
Qrr. PHONK 265-7650
wicHifa, Kansas

D. J. IANNITTI
PHONE 792-292)
GREAT BEND, KANSAS

WoooMaN & IANNITTI DRILLING CoMPANY

Rotary Drilling Contractors

1022 UNION CENTER
150 N. MAIN
WICHITA, KANSAS 67202

November 9, 1983

Company:
Farm:
Location:
Section:
County:
Contractor:
Total Depth:
Comm:

Comp:
Casing:

Figures Indicate Bottom Formations:

30
45
190
250
547
830
1163
1176
1201
1380
1991
2325
2605
2915
3170
3410
3550
3690
3770
3790
3916

J.A. Allison

Keener #3

NE NE SW

22-18-18w

Rush

Woodman & Iannitti Drilling Company

3916'

November 1, 1983

November 7, 1983

8-5/8" 244 set @ 1176' w/450 sx. 60/40
Poz-mix, 3% CC, 2% Gel

Top Soil

Post Rock
Shale & Clay
Sand

Shale

Dakota Sand
Shale, Red Bed
Anhydrite
Anhydrite
Shale & Shells
Shale
Shale
Shale
Shale
Lime
Lime
Lime
Lime
Lime
Lime
Arbuckle

& Lime
& Lime
& Lime

I certify the above to be a true and correct copy of the Drillers Log
to the best of my knowledge and belief.

WOODMAN ﬁ IANNITTI DRILLING COMPANY
K-l sordbrrery

K.T. Woodman, Partner



