STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION 200 Colorado Derby Building Wichita, Kansas 67202	WELL PLUGGING RECORD TYPE OR PRINT PLEASE FILL OUT COMPLETELY AND MAKE REQUIRED AFFIDAVIT.	API NUMBER 15-165-21,142 & LEASE NAME <u>Keener</u> WELL NUMBER 3 SPOT LOCATION NE NE SW
LEASE OPERATOR J.A. Allison		SEC - 22 TWP - 18 RGE - 18 (12) OR (W
ADDRESS 300 W. Douglas, Sui		COUNTYRush
Wichita, Kansas 672	02	DATE WELL COMPLETED 11-7-83
PHONE #(316) 263-2241 OPI	ERATORS LICENSE NO. 5027	PLUGGING COMMENCED 11-7-83
CHARACTER OF WELL <u>D&A</u> (OIL, GAS, D&A, SWD, INPUT, WATER SUPPLY WELL)		PLUGGING COMPLETED 11-7-83
DID YOU NOTIFY THE KCC/KDHL JOIN	NT DISTRICT OFFICE PRIOR TO PLUC	
WHICH KCC/KDHE JOINT OFFICE DID		··· ————
Is ACO-1 FILED? Yes IF	NOT, IS WELL LOG ATTACHED?	
PRODUCING FORMATION	Дертн то тор	_ ВОТТОМ
SHOW DEPTH AND THICKNESS OF ALL	·	
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS	L CASI	ING RECORD
FORMATION CONTE	ENT FROM TO SIZE PUT	IN PULLED OUT
	8-5/8" 116	59'
DESCRIBE IN DETAIL THE MANNER IN THE MUD FLUID WAS PLACED AND THE THE HOLE. IF CEMENT OR OTHER PLUDEPTH PLACED, FROM_FEET TO_FE	E METHOD OR METHODS USED IN INTR JGS WERE USED STATE, THE CHARACT	CODUCING IT INTO
50 sx. @ 1200', 25 s	sx. @ 600', 10 Sx. @ 40', 10 sx.	in Rathole, 10 sx.
	0% 0.1.0% 0.0	
(IF ADDITIONAL DESCRI	ix, 2% Gel, 3% CC, plug down @ 3 PTION IS NECESSARY, USE <u>BACK</u> OF	3:00 AM, 11-7-83 THIS FORM•)
NAME OF PLUGGING CONTRACTOR A1 ADDRESS P.O. Box 678, Great	lied Cementing Co., Inc. Bend, Kansas 67530	LICENSE NO
STATE OF Kansas	COLACTY OF	
	COUNTY OFSedgwick	
K.T. Woodman (OPERATOR) OF ABOVE-DESCRIBED WEI I HAVE KNOWLEDGE OF THE FACTS, ST THE LOG OF THE ABOVE-DESCRIBED WI CORRECT, SO HELP ME GOD.	TATEMENTS. AND MATTERS HEREIN CO	ATH, SAYS: THAT ONTAINED AND TRUE AND
		022 Union Center, Wichita, KS
SUBSCI	RIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME TH	
•		C. Vacat NOTARY PUBLIC
		NOTARY PUBLIC
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: April 20	•	
NOV 1 0 1002	NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSEL	FORM CP-4 REVISED 06-83

Ä. T. WOODMAN RES. PHONE 733-0419 OFF. PHONE 265-7650 WICHITA, KANSAS

WOODMAN & JANNITTI DRILLING COMPANY

Rotary Drilling Contractors

1022 UNION CENTER 150 N. MAIN WICHITA, KANSAS 67202

November 9, 1983

Company: Farm:

Location: Section:

County:

Contractor: Total Depth:

Comm:

Comp: Casing:

J.A. Allison Keener #3

NE NE SW 22-18-18W

Rush

Woodman & Iannitti Drilling Company

3916'

November 1, 1983 November 7, 1983

8-5/8" 24# set @ 1176' w/450 sx. 60/40

Poz-mix, 3% CC, 2% Gel

Figures Indicate Bottom Formations:

30	Top Soil
45	Post Rock
190	Shale & Clay
250	Sand
547	Shale
830	Dakota Sand
1163	Shale, Red Bed
1176	Anhydrite
1201	Anhydrite
1380	Shale & Shells
1991	Shale
2325	Shale & Lime
2605	Shale & Lime
2915	Shale & Lime
3170	Lime
3410	Lime
3550	Lime
3690	Lime
3770	Lime
3790	Lime
3916	Arbuckle

I certify the above to be a true and correct copy of the Drillers Log to the best of my knowledge and belief.

CONSERVATION DIVISION

WOODMAN & IANNITTI DRILLING COMPANY

K.T. Woodman, Partner